SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential) Specifications for Wire Molded SMD Power Inductors Page 1 of 43
[ New Released, Revised]                      SPEC No.: MWSA16210000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors
Sunlord Part Number MWSA-S Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

4. Shape and Dimensions
1) Dimensions and recommended PCB pattern for reflow soldering: See Fig.4-1 and Table 4-1.
Unit: mm
Series A  B  C  D E I Typ. J Typ. H Typ.
MWSA0412S 4.2±0.25 4.4±0.35 1.0±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.5 2.2  2.5
MWSA0402S 4.2±0.25 4.4±0.35 1.8±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3 1.5 2.2  2.5
MWSA0518S 5.2±0.2 5.4±0.35 1.6±0.2 1.20±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2  2.5
MWSA0503S 5.2±0.2 5.4±0.35 2.8±0.2 1.20±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2  2.5
MWSA0618S 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 1.6±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA0602S 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 1.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA0624S 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 2.2±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA0603S 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 2.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA0604S 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 3.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA0605S 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 4.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7  3.5
MWSA0804S 8.8±0.4 8.2±0.3 3.8±0.2 1.4±0.3 5.0±0.3 2.75 4.0 5.5
MWSA1003S 10.0±0.3 11.5 Max 2.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.3 4.1 5.4 4.1
MWSA1004S 10.0±0.3 11.0±0.5 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1  5.4 4.1
MWSA1005S 10.0±0.3 11.5 Max 4.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1 5.4 4.1
MWSA1204S 12.8±0.5 13.45±0.35 4.0Max. 2.0±0.5 See Remarks 3.25 8.0 5.5
MWSA1205S 12.6±0.3 13.45±0.35 4.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 See Remarks 3.25 8.0 5.5
MWSA1206S 12.6±0.3 13.45±0.35 5.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 See Remarks 3.25 8.0 5.5
①        Type
MWSA
Wire wound molded SMD power
Inductors
②   External Dimensions (mm)
0412S~1707S
③       Nominal Inductance
Example Nominal Value
1R0 1.0μH
100 10μH
 101        100μH
④   Inductance Tolerance
M ±20%
⑤          Packing
T Tape Carrier Package
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential) Specifications for Wire Molded SMD Power Inductors Page 4 of 43
MWSA1265S 12.6±0.3 13.45±0.35 6.5Max. 2.0±0.5 5.0±0.3 3.25 8.0 5.5
MWSA1707S 17.15Max 17.15±0.35 6.7±0.3 2.5±0.5 12.0±0.3 3.50 11.2 12.8
Remarks:
Structure and Components: See Table 4-2
Thickness of BASE coating：See Table 4-3

Standard Quantity
(pcs/reel)
Type
Standard Quantity
(pcs/reel)
MWSA0412S 3000 MWSA0603S 1500
MWSA0402S 3000 MWSA0604S 1000
MWSA0518S 2000 MWSA0605S 1000
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential) Specifications for Wire Molded SMD Power Inductors Page 6 of 43
MWSA0503S 2000 MWSA1004S 500
MWSA0618S 1500 MWSA1204S 500
MWSA0602S 1500 MWSA1205S 500
MWSA0624S 1500 MWSA1206S 500
MWSA1265S 500 MWSA1707S 200
MWSA1003S 800 MWSA1005S 500
MWSA0804S 800
   a. Taping Drawings (Unit: mm)
Remark:  (MWSA0412S- MWSA1265S)- Fig.6.1-1/2
b.Reel and Taping Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Remark:  (MWSA1707S) -Fig.6.1-3

Inductors
9.   Solder Volume
Solder shall be used not to exceed as shown below. Exceeding solder volume may cause the failure of mechanical or electrical performance.
10.  Supplier Information
a) Supplier:
   Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
b)  Manufacturer:
   Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
MWSA0412S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current*3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0412S-R15MT 0.15±20% 9 12.00 15.00  6.80 7.50
MWSA0412S-R22MT 0.22±20% 11 8.80 11.00  6.50 7.00
MWSA0412S-R33MT 0.33±20% 19 6.70 8.40  5.70 6.50
MWSA0412S-R47MT 0.47±20% 21 5.40 6.80  5.20 6.00
MWSA0412S-R68MT 0.68±20% 36 4.80 6.00  4.20 4.70
MWSA0412S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 47 4.40 5.50  3.80 4.50
MWSA0412S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 75 3.20 4.00  2.70 3.25
MWSA0412S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 83.5 2.40 3.00  2.20 2.75
MWSA0412S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 160 2.38 2.7  1.77 2.00
MWSA0412S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 195 1.80 2.20  1.45 1.80
MWSA0402S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0402S-R10MT 0.10±20% 4 17.60 22.00  11.20 13.00
MWSA0402S-R22MT 0.22±20% 6.6 10.00 12.50  8.20 9.50
Tc ℃
350℃
3sec. Max.
Soldering Iron
Power: max. 30W
Diameter of Soldering
Iron 1.0mm max.
0 ≤L≤T
(T: height of electrode)
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential) Specifications for Wire Molded SMD Power Inductors Page 10 of 43
MWSA0402S-R33MT 0.33±20% 11 9.60 12.00  8.60 10.00
MWSA0402S-R47MT 0.47±20% 14 7.60 9.50  6.65 7.50
MWSA0402S-R56MT 0.56±20% 16 7.20 9.00  6.10 7.00
MWSA0402S-R68MT 0.68±20% 18 6.40 8.00  6.15 7.00
MWSA0402S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 27 5.60 7.00  5.40 6.00
MWSA0402S-1R2MT 1.2±20% 27 5.20 6.50  5.40 6.00
MWSA0402S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 46 4.40 5.50  4.30 5.00
MWSA0402S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 58 4.00 5.00  3.80 4.50
MWSA0402S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 87 2.80 3.50  2.80 3.30
MWSA0402S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 105 2.40 3.00  2.20 2.80
MWSA0402S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 175 2.00 2.50  1.90 2.40
MWSA0402S-100MT 10±20% 282 1.60 2.00  1.30 1.60
MWSA0402S-220MT 22±20% 363 1.12 1.40 0.90 1.20
MWSA0518S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0518S-R47MT 0.47±20% 9 9.60 12.00  9.50 10.50
MWSA0518S-R56MT 0.56±20% 10 8.80 11.00  8.20 9.50
MWSA0518S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 17 7.20 9.00  7.20 8.00
MWSA0518S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 26 6.40 8.00  6.60 7.50
MWSA0518S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 35 4.80 6.00  4.20 5.00
MWSA0518S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 58 3.84 4.80  3.80 4.50
MWSA0518S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 85 3.20 4.00  3.00 3.50
MWSA0518S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 120 2.72 3.40  2.40 2.80
MWSA0518S-100MT 10±20% 155 2.00 2.50  2.20 2.50
MWSA0503S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0503S-R10MT 0.10±20% 3.0 24.00 30.00 23.00 25.00
MWSA0503S-R20MT 0.20±20% 3.9 16.00 20.00 13.00 14.00
MWSA0503S-R33MT 0.33±20% 5.5 14.40 18.00 13.10 14.00
MWSA0503S-R47MT 0.47±20% 8.5 12.00 15.00  10.00 11.00
MWSA0503S-R68MT 0.68±20% 12 9.20 11.50  8.20 9.00
MWSA0503S-R82MT 0.82±20% 10.4 9.20 10.50 9.0 10.5
MWSA0503S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 14 8.00 10.00  7.80 8.50
MWSA0503S-1R2MT 1.2±20% 16 7.60 9.50  7.85 8.50
MWSA0503S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 25 7.20 9.00  7.60 8.20
MWSA0503S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 29 5.60 7.00  6.40 7.00
MWSA0503S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 38 4.80 6.00  5.50 5.50
MWSA0503S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 60 3.68 4.60  4.00 4.50
MWSA0503S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 90 2.88 3.60  2.90 3.50
MWSA0503S-100MT 10±20% 125 2.80 3.50  2.80 3.20
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential) Specifications for Wire Molded SMD Power Inductors Page 11 of 43
MWSA0503S-150MT 15±20% 170 2.00 2.20 1.60 1.80
MWSA0618S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3
Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A  A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0618S-R10MT 0.10±20% 2.3 30.40  38.00  23.00 25.00
MWSA0618S-R22MT 0.22±20% 3.5 19.20  24.00  20.00 22.00
MWSA0618S-R47MT 0.47±20% 8.4 14.40  18.00  10.00 11.50
MWSA0618S-R68MT 0.68±20% 12 13.20  16.50  8.40 9.50
MWSA0618S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 16 9.60  12.00  7.60 8.50
MWSA0618S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 26 7.36  9.20  7.10 8.00
MWSA0618S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 35 6.40  8.00  6.20 7.00
MWSA0618S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 50 4.80  6.00  3.80 4.50
MWSA0618S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 62 4.00  5.00  3.50 4.00
MWSA0618S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 110 3.60  4.50  2.40 3.00
MWSA0618S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 135 2.90 3.60 2.10 2.40
MWSA0618S-100MT 10±20% 155 3.20  4.00  1.95 2.30
MWSA0618S-220MT 22±20% 350 1.84  2.30 1.40 1.80
MWSA0602S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3
Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A  A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0602S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 18 10 12 7.0 8.0
MWSA0602S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 60 - 5.5 - 4.3
MWSA0602S-100MT 10±20% 145 - 4.0 - 2.8
MWSA0624S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0624S-R22MT 0.22±20% 3 24.00  30.00  19.00 21.00
MWSA0624S-R33MT 0.33±20% 4.1 19.60  24.50  16.00 18.00
MWSA0624S-R47MT 0.47±20% 5.1 16.00  20.00  13.50 15.00
MWSA0624S-R56MT 0.56±20% 6.5 13.60  17.00  11.50 13.00
MWSA0624S-R68MT 0.68±20% 7 12.80  16.00  10.50 12.00
MWSA0624S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 13.5 12.00  15.00  8.00 9.00
MWSA0624S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 20 10.80  13.50  7.00 8.20
MWSA0624S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 28 8.00  10.00  6.20 7.00
MWSA0624S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 39 6.40  8.00  4.80 5.50
MWSA0624S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 50 5.20  6.50  4.30 5.00
MWSA0624S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 70 4.80  6.00  3.20 4.00
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential) Specifications for Wire Molded SMD Power Inductors Page 12 of 43
MWSA0624S-100MT 10±20% 101 3.20  4.00  2.40 3.10
MWSA0624S-150MT 15±20% 160 2.64  3.30  2.00 2.50
MWSA0624S-220MT 22±20% 230 2.00  2.50  1.60 2.00
MWSA0603S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0603S-R22MT 0.22±20% 3 27.20  34.00  21.00 24.00
MWSA0603S-R24MT 0.24±20% 3.1 22.40 28.00  18.40 23.00
MWSA0603S-R24MTY02 0.24±20% 1.19±7% 30.00 35.00  26.00 30.00
MWSA0603S-R33MT 0.33±20% 3.5 20.00  25.00  19.00 21.00
MWSA0603S-R47MT 0.47±20% 4.1 16.00  20.00  16.50 18.00
MWSA0603S-R56MT 0.56±20% 4.5 14.40  18.00  15.00 16.50
MWSA0603S-R68MT 0.68±20% 5.3 13.60  17.00  14.50 16.00
MWSA0603S-R82MT 0.82±20% 6.0 12.80  16.00  12.50 14.00
MWSA0603S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 7.4 12.00  15.00  10.50 12.00
MWSA0603S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 12.1 9.60  12.00  10.50 12.00
MWSA0603S-1R5MTB01 1.5±20% 11 - 14.00  - 10.5
MWSA0603S-1R8MT 1.8±20% 15 14.0 15.5 8.7 9.5
MWSA0603S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 15 8.00  10.00  8.50 9.50
MWSA0603S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 22 7.60  9.50  7.50 8.50
MWSA0603S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 33 7.20  9.00  5.00 6.00
MWSA0603S-5R6MT 5.6±20% 42 5.20  6.50  4.80 5.50
MWSA0603S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 48 4.80  6.00  4.20 5.00
MWSA0603S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 60 4.40  5.50  4.20 5.00
MWSA0603S-100MT 10±20% 68 4.40  5.50  3.80 4.50
MWSA0603S-150MT 15±20% 113 3.20  4.00  2.30 3.00
MWSA0603S-220MT 22±20% 170 2.40  3.00  2.00 2.50
MWSA0603S-330MT 33±20% 270 2.00  2.50  1.60 2.00
MWSA0603S-330MTB01 33±20% 210 2.00  2.50  1.70 2.2
MWSA0603S-470MT 47±20% 385 1.60  2.00  1.20 1.50
MWSA0604S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0604S-R68MT 0.68±20% 4.8 /  19.0 / 17.0
MWSA0604S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 6.6 /  16.0 / 13.5
MWSA0604S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 10 /  12.5 / 12.4
MWSA0604S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 14 8.80  11.0 7.80 10.0
MWSA0604S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 20 /  9.5 / 8.5
MWSA0604S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 30 7.20  9.0  6.00 6.50
MWSA0604S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 45 /  6.5 / 5.5
MWSA0604S-100MT 10±20% 65 /  6.0 / 4.8
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential) Specifications for Wire Molded SMD Power Inductors Page 13 of 43
MWSA0604S-100MTB01 10±20% 63 /  6.5 / 5.0
MWSA0604S-150MT 15±20% 95 3.60  4.5 2.80 3.70
MWSA0604S-220MT 22±20% 125 /  4.0 / 3.3
MWSA0604S-330MT 33±20% 240 /  3.0 / 2.2
MWSA0604S-470MT 47±20% 320 /  2.5 / 1.8
MWSA0605S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0605S-R47MT 0.47±20% 3.9 16.80  21.0 17.0 20.00
MWSA0605S-R68MT 0.68±20% 4.5 14.40  18.0 14.5 16.50
MWSA0605S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 6.6 12.80  16.0 10.0 12.00
MWSA0605S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 10 10.40  13.0 8.2 9.50
MWSA0605S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 12.5 8.80  11.0 8.0 9.00
MWSA0605S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 22 8.00  10.0 7.6 8.50
MWSA0605S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 29 6.40  8.0 5.0 6.00
MWSA0605S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 41 5.04  6.3 4.0 5.80
MWSA0605S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 48 4.40  5.5 4.8 5.50
MWSA0605S-100MT 10±20% 60 4.24  5.30 3.8 4.50
MWSA0605S-150MT 15±20% 90 3.20  4.0  2.60 3.10
MWSA0605S-220MT 22±20% 140 2.80  3.50 2.00 2.60
MWSA0605S-330MT 33±20% 190 2.40  3.0  1.80 2.30
MWSA0605S-470MT 47±20% 230 2.08  2.6 1.50 2.00
MWSA0804S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA0804S-R22MT 0.22±20% 1.8 55.0 60 30.0 36.0
MWSA0804S-R33MT 0.33±20% 2. 40.0 45 25.0 30.0
MWSA0804S-R47MT 0.47±20% 2.8 36.0 42 25.0 28.0
MWSA0804S-R56MT 0.56±20% 3.2 23.0 26 22.0 24.0
MWSA0804S-R68MT 0.68±20% 3.8 22.0 24 21.0 23.0
MWSA0804S-R82MT 0.82±20% 4.4 19.0 21 19.0 21.0
MWSA0804S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 4.62 17.0 19 17.0 19.0
MWSA0804S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 7.6 15.0 17 15.0 17.0
MWSA0804S-1R8MT 1.8±20% 11.0 13.5 15 12.5 15.0
MWSA0804S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 11.4 12.0 14 12.0 14.0
MWSA0804S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 15.0 11.0 12.5 10.0 12.0
MWSA0804S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 26.5 10.5 11.5 8.5 9.5
MWSA0804S-5R6MT 5.6±20% 30.0 10.0 11.0 8.0 9.0
MWSA0804S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 36.8 8.0 9.0 7.0 8.0
MWSA0804S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 46.0 7.7 8.7 6.0 7.0
MWSA0804S-100MT 10±20% 59.0 7.0 8.0 5.5 6.5
MWSA0804S-150MT 15±20% 71.0 4.9 5.5 4.8 5.4
MWSA0804S-220MT 22±20% 113.0 4.5 5.0 4.2 4.8
MWSA0804S-330MT 33±20% 156.0 3.3 3.5 3.0 3.5
MWSA0804S-470MT 47±20% 225.0 2.9 3.1 2.5 2.9
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential) Specifications for Wire Molded SMD Power Inductors Page 14 of 43
MWSA1003S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA1003S-R22MT 0.22±20% 1.2 44.24 50.00 29.20 33.00
MWSA1003S-R33MT 0.33±20% 1.6 28.30  32.00  20.35 23.00
MWSA1003S-R36MT 0.36±20% 1.6 24.80  28.00  20.35 23.00
MWSA1003S-R47MT 0.47±20% 2.5 23.00  26.00  19.47 22.00
MWSA1003S-R82MT 0.82±20% 3.7 20.35  23.00  15.93 18.00
MWSA1003S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 6.0 18.58  21.00  13.27 15.00
MWSA1003S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 7.5 17.69  20.00  11.50 13.00
MWSA1003S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 9.0 12.38 14.00 9.73 11.00
MWSA1003S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 16.0 10.61 12.00  7.96 9.00
MWSA1003S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 22.5 8.84  10.00 6.19 7.00
MWSA1003S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 45.0 6.20  7.00 4.42 5.00
MWSA1003S-100MT 10±20% 55.0 5.75  6.50 3.98 4.50
MWSA1003S-330MT 33±20% 160.0 3.53 4.00 2.30 2.60
MWSA1004S Serie
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA1004S-R13MT 0.13±20% 0.52（±5%） 63.00  92.00  63.00 72.00
MWSA1004S-R15MT 0.15±20% 0.65 60.00  75.00  40.00 45.00
MWSA1004S-R19MT 0.19±20% 0.95 80.00  90.00  35.00 40.00
MWSA1004S-R22MT 0.22±20% 1 48.00  60.00  30.00 35.00
MWSA1004S-R30MT 0.30±20% 1.1 36.00  45.00  30.00 35.00
MWSA1004S-R36MT 0.36±20% 1.2 36.00  45.00  25.00 30.00
MWSA1004S-R45MT 0.45±20% 1.5 34.00  43.00  25.00 30.00
MWSA1004S-R47MT 0.47±20% 1.7 32.00  40.00  25.00 30.00
MWSA1004S-R56MT 0.56±20% 1.8 26.40  33.00  20.00 25.00
MWSA1004S-R68MT 0.68±20% 2.4 24.00  30.00  19.00 23.00
MWSA1004S-R80MT 0.80±20% 2.7 23.20  29.00  19.00 23.00
MWSA1004S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 3.3 22.40  28.00  16.00 19.00
MWSA1004S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 4.2 19.20  24.00  14.00 16.00
MWSA1004S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 7 13.20  16.50  10.00 12.00
MWSA1004S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 11.8 12.80  16.00  9.50 11.00
MWSA1004S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 20 10.40  13.00  7.50 9.00
MWSA1004S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 25 9.60  12.00  7.00 8.50
MWSA1004S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 27 7.20  9.00  6.80 8.00
MWSA1004S-100MT 10±20% 30 6.80  8.50  6.90 7.80
MWSA1004S-150MT 15±20% 45 5.60  7.00  5.60 6.50
MWSA1004S-220MT 22±20% 66 4.40  5.50  4.20 5.00
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential) Specifications for Wire Molded SMD Power Inductors Page 15 of 43
MWSA1004S-330MT 33±20% 92 3.84  4.80  3.80 4.40
MWSA1004S-470MT 47±20% 145 3.10 3.50  2.80 3.30
MWSA1004S-680MT 68±20% 195 2.40  3.00  2.00 2.50
MWSA1004S-820MT 82±20% 285 2.3 2.8 2.1 2.3
MWSA1004S-101MT 100±20% 340 2.1 2.3 1.8 2
MWSA1005S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA1005S-R22MT 0.22±20% 0.8 57.5 65 32.5 37
MWSA1005S-R68MT 0.68±20% 1.95 34 37 21 23
MWSA1005S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 3.0 28.0 30 20.3 23
MWSA1005S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 3.8 22.0 25 18.5 21
MWSA1005S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 6.0 16.8 19 13.2 15
MWSA1005S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 10 14.0 16 11.5 13
MWSA1005S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 14 13.2 15 9.7 11
MWSA1005S-5R6MT 5.6±20% 17 12.3 14 8.5 9.5
MWSA1005S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 18.5 12.3 14 8.0 9.0
MWSA1005S-100MT 10±20% 28 8.8 10 7.0 8.0
MWSA1005S-150MT 15±20% 42 6.5 7.5 5.7 6.5
MWSA1005S-220MT 22±20% 50 5.3 6.0 5.0 5.5
MWSA1005S-330MT 33±20% 86 4.6 5.2 4.2 4.8
MWSA1005S-470MT 47±20% 127 4.0 4.5 3.2 3.7
MWSA1005S-101MT 100±20% 290 2.5 2.8 1.8 2.1
MWSA1204S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA1204S-R22MT 0.22±20% 0.9 40.00  50.00  38.00 42.00
MWSA1204S-R47MT 0.47±20% 2.0 38.40  48.00  29.00 33.00
MWSA1204S-R68MT 0.68±20% 3.5 37.60  47.00  24.00 28.00
MWSA1204S-R82MT 0.82±20% 4.5 32.00  40.00  24.00 28.00
MWSA1204S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 7.5 28.00  35.00  20.00 24.00
MWSA1204S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 9.5 24.40  30.50  17.00 20.00
MWSA1204S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 11.5 20.80  26.00  15.00 18.00
MWSA1204S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 13.0 16.80  21.00  13.00 15.00
MWSA1204S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 14.5 14.40  18.00  11.00 13.00
MWSA1204S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 20.0 11.20  14.00  8.00 9.00
MWSA1204S-100MT 10±20% 25.0 8.00  10.00  7.00 8.00
MWSA1204S-150MT 15±20% 39.0 6.00  7.50  5.80 6.50
MWSA1204S-220MT 22±20% 51.0 4.80  6.00  3.80 4.50
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential) Specifications for Wire Molded SMD Power Inductors Page 16 of 43
MWSA1205S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA1205S-R22MT 0.22±20% 0.7 60.00  75.00  45.00 50.00
MWSA1205S-R36MT 0.36±20% 0.85 40.00  50.00  37.00 42.00
MWSA1205S-R50MT 0.50±20% 1.15 38.40  48.00  33.00 38.00
MWSA1205S-R68MT 0.68±20% 1.55 36.80  46.00  29.00 33.00
MWSA1205S-R82MT 0.82±20% 1.67 31.20  39.00  26.00 30.00
MWSA1205S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 2.2 28.00  35.00  22.00 26.00
MWSA1205S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 3.2 26.40  33.00  19.00 23.00
MWSA1205S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 5.0 19.20  24.00  13.00 15.00
MWSA1205S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 7 17.60  22.00  12.00 14.00
MWSA1205S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 9 16.00  20.00  11.00 13.00
MWSA1205S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 18 12.80  16.00  10.00 12.00
MWSA1205S-100MT 10±20% 22 9.60  12.00  8.00 9.00
MWSA1205S-150MT 15±20% 30 8.00  10.00  7.00 8.00
MWSA1205S-220MT 22±20% 58 5.20  6.50  3.80 4.50
MWSA1205S-330MT 33±20% 84 4.80  6.00  2.80 3.50
MWSA1205S-470MT 47±20% 130 4.00  5.00  2.60 3.00
MWSA1206S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA1206S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 2.9 27 30 23 27
MWSA1206S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 4.2 24 28 18 22
MWSA1206S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 6.8 21 25 14 17
MWSA1206S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 9 19.20  24.00 12.00 15.00
MWSA1206S-5R6MT 5.6±20% 11 18.00  22.50 11.00 13.00
MWSA1206S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 13.5 15.20  19.00 10.00 12.00
MWSA1206S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 16 10.80  13.50 9.00 11.00
MWSA1206S-100MT 10±20% 20.7 11.10  12.50 8.50 10.00
MWSA1206S-120MT 12±20% 23 8.00  10.00 7.80 9.00
MWSA1206S-150MT 15±20% 29 7.20  9.00 7.50 8.50
MWSA1206S-180MT 18±20% 35 6.40  8.00 6.50 7.50
MWSA1206S-220MT 22±20% 39.5 6.00  7.50 6.00 7.00
MWSA1206S-270MT 27±20% 56 5.20  6.50 5.00 6.00
MWSA1206S-330MT 33±20% 75 4.80  6.00 4.80 5.50
MWSA1206S-470MT 47±20% 90 4.40  5.50 4.20 5.00
MWSA1206S-680MT 68±20% 140 3.60  4.50 3.20 4.00
MWSA1206S-101MT 100±20% 200 2.80  3.50 2.50 3.00
MWSA1206S-121MT 120±20% 235 2.56  3.20 1.70 2.00
SunlordBusiness categories:Level 0(general confidential) Specifications for Wire Molded SMD Power Inductors Page 17 of 43
MWSA1206S-151MT 150±20% 350 2.16  2.70 1.20 1.50
MWSA1265S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA1265S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 8.5 - 24 - 16
MWSA1265S-5R6MT 5.6±20% 10.5 - 22.5 - 14
MWSA1265S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 12 - 19 - 13
MWSA1265S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 14 - 16 - 12
MWSA1265S-100MT 10±20% 16.5 - 15 - 11
MWSA1265S-150MT 15±20% 26 - 11 - 9.5
MWSA1265S-220MT 22±20% 36 - 9 - 8
MWSA1265S-330MT 33±20% 65 - 8 - 6.5
MWSA1265S-470MT 47±20% 70 - 6.8 - 5.5
MWSA1265S-680MT 68±20% 120 - 5.2 - 4.8
MWSA1265S-820MT 82±20% 135 - 4.5 - 4.0
MWSA1265S-101MT 100±20% 170 - 4.0 - 3.5
MWSA1707S Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWSA1707S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 2.5 - 34 - 29
MWSA1707S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 3.95 - 30 - 24
MWSA1707S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 4.75 - 24 - 21
MWSA1707S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 7.5 - 22 - 17
MWSA1707S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 8.7 - 20 - 13
MWSA1707S-100MT 10±20% 9.9 - 19 - 12
MWSA1707S-150MT 15±20% 17 - 14.5 - 11
MWSA1707S-220MT 22±20% 23 - 11.5 - 8.5
MWSA1707S-330MT 33±20% 37 - 10 - 8.0
MWSA1707S-470MT 47±20% 47 - 7.5 - 6.0
MWSA1707S-680MT 68±20% 85 - 6.5 - 5.2
MWSA1707S-101MT 100±20% 130 - 5.0 - 3.7
※1: All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
※2: Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※3: Isat(Typ): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※4: Isat(Max): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 20% from its value without current;